
Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024ALEJO SANZ, CARLOS 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024ALONSO PÉREZ, HUGO 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024ARROYO GARCÍA, FABIO 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024ASENJO ANDRÉS, JAVIER 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024BARRIOS FERNÁNDEZ, MARTÍN 16 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024CARRASCO HIERRO, MARCOS 16 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024COMENDADOR GARCÍA, MARCOS 16 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024DEL SOL DE MANUEL, ADRIÁN 16 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60026DELGADO REBOLLAR, ALEJANDRO 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024DOMÍNGUEZ LIMÓN, IVÁN 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024ESTEBAN GARCÍA, LUCAS 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026FERNÁNDEZ BARCO, PABLO 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GALLARDO DE AGUSTÍN, IBAI 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA CABELLOS, BELTRÁN 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA COLLADO, JOSE LUÍS 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ, RUBÉN 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA LÓPEZ, ÓSCAR 15 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA PIZARRO, MARTÍ 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA ZWAAN, PABLO 16 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ DE ANDÉS, LUIS FERNANDO 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ ZURITA, JORGE 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024HERRERO LÓPEZ, JULEN 16 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MANCHEÑO IRANZO, LUCAS 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024MANGADA DOMINGO, DIEGO 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024MARTIN LOZOYA, HÉCTOR 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024MARTÍN MORENO, IKER 16 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60026OTER DEL RÍO, GAEL 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026RAMÓN MARTÍ, DARÍO 16 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ROBLEDO PLANA, HUGO 16 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026ROLDÁN TRIFU, ARYAN 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024ROMERA MAROZOV, MARK 15 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SACRISTÁN TEBAN, ADRIÁN 16 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ ARMADA, DAVID 15 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ CALOMARDE, DARÍO 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, ERIK 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SANTIAGO TOLEDANO, ÁLVARO 15 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SORIA VERA, ASIER 15 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024VICENTE HERMOSILLA, IVÁN 16 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024ANDRÉS PUN, TIAN SHENG 18 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024BALLESTEROS RUIZ, NIZAM 17 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024BARRIEL GUTIÉRREZ, IZAN 17 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

3º JORNADA PROVINCIAL ESCOLAR AIRE LIBRE SUB 14/16/18 – GUADALAJARA

GUADALAJARA, 16 DE MARZO DE 2.024

50m MASC. AL PBM

50m MASC. AL BM



ET CM‐60024BENÍTEZ TABERNERO, MANUEL 17 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024FERNÁNDEZ HERNÁNDEZ, TRISTÁN 17 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GÓMEZ GALLEGO, MARCO 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024LLAMAS BUENO, LUCAS 17 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ ALHAMBRA, RAÚL 17 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ MADRID, HUGO 19 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024MONTES MORO, JORGE 17 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024OÑORO JIMÉNEZ, ÁLVARO 17 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PANIAGUA SANTOS, JAIME 17 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024PÉREZ AGUADO, OLIVER 18 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024RUIZ VICENTE, DIEGO 17 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SAIZ GUTIÉRREZ, ÁLEX 17 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ CALOMARDE, MARTÍN 17 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ PARRA, IVÁN 17 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024SASTRE FLORESCU, MARTÍN 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024SIRBU , ERICK NICOLÁS 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024TARAVILLO RODRIGO, HUGO 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024VALDALISO ORTEGA, ALEJO 17 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024VILLALBA MORALES, SERGIO LUCIANO 17 CD MELIZ SPORT

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

09.52 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024ÁLVAREZ GIL, PABLO 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

09.91 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024ALONSO PÉREZ, NEIZAN 13 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

10.33 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024CANCELA APARICIO, RUBEN 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

11.09 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024FIRMANO , LUCAS LEÓN 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

11.19 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024GARCÍA ELVIRA, HÉCTOR 13 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

11.40 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024HERNÁNDEZ CARBONELL, PABLO 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ALARCÓN ABENZA, JESÚS 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ALCÁZAR RISUEÑO, MARTÍN 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026ALTUVE MEDINA, DAVID ALEJANDRO 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024ANDRÉS MARTÍNEZ, ADRIÁN 13 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026AYUSO BATANERO, JORGE 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024BARRIOPEDRO TARANILLA, SAMUEL 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024BENITO SANZ, XAVI 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024CALLEJO MERINO, DAVID 13 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024CAMACHO CAÑAVERAS, SANTIAGO 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024CASTILLO PRIETO, JORGE 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026CERCADILLO IGLESIAS, ÁLVARO 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026CERCADILLO IGLESIAS, CARLOS 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024CERCHEZ , MARCOS ANDRÉS 13 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024CONTRERAS GALLEGO, TADEO 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024DEL VALLE LERA, GUILLERMO 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024DOMINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, IVAN 14 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026ESPAILLAT FERNÁNDEZ, DENZEL 14 EDM YEBES‐VALDELUZ

ET CM‐60024ESTEBAN GARCÍA, SERGIO 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024EXPÓSITO GÓMEZ, CARLOS 13 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024FERNÁNDEZ SEÑAS, DAVID 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024FERRARA UTRERA, ÓSCAR 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024FUENTES MORATA, ANDRÉS 13 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA ANDRÉS, IKER 14 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

60m MASC. AL AM



ET CM‐60026GARCÍA GUTIÉRREZ, ENRIQUE 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GÓMEZ ARIAS, HUGO 14 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GONZALEZ BRAVO, UNAI 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026HERNÁNDEZ MORENO, RODRIGO 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024LINAJE MONTERO, NUÑO 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024LLAMAS BUENO, MARCOS 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MARTÍN RUBIO, ADÁN 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MEDINA MARTÍNEZ, ÁLVARO 14 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026OUAHABI AYAOU LMAIMOUNI, BADRDIEN 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PALOMERO FERNÁNDEZ, MARCOS 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PAREJO NAVARRO, JAIME 14 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026ROJO VILLEGAS, PABLO 13 CC MARISTAS CHAMPAGNAT GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ ENRÍQUEZ, DANIEL 14 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SERRANO PÉREZ, HUGO 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SOLANO JABARDO, ÁLVARO 13 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

12.21 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024CANCELA APARICIO, MIGUEL 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

12.35 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024CANFRAN RUIZ, HUGO 11 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

13.27 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024RIVERA MARIÑOSA, PABLO 11 E.D.MARCHAMALO

13.94 ‐ PC ET CM‐60026RAMÍREZ FORNELL, AARÓN 11 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024AGUDO TRIGUERO, ALEJANDRO 12 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024ÁLVARO PLAZA, MIGUEL 12 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ARROYO GARCÍA, JAIRO 12 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024BATANERO MARTÍN, DANIEL 11 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024CAMARILLO ORTEGA, RODRIGO 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024CARRERO ALDEANUEVA, PABLO 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024CHÁVEZ CARRASQUILLA, JUAN JOSÉ 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024DE LA CUESTA OLIVERA, SANTIAGO PEDRO 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024EMBID DORADO, SERGIO 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026ESCOBAR CARRERA, DANIEL 11 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024FERNÁNDEZ MALFEITO, MARTÍN 11 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA DEL MONTE, IVÁN 11 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60026GARCÍA LÓPEZ, DAIRO 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA PIZARRO, PAU 12 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GHEORGHE , ROBERT CONSTANTÍN 12 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MERA KOVALYUK, PABLO 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MOLINA DE ROQUE, PABLO 12 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024MORATILLA CASANOVA, ALEX 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024PALACIOS SÁNCHEZ, JAVIER 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026PERAL SANCHEZ, GUILLERMO 11 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026PÉREZ ÁLVARO, MATEO 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024PIZARRO GARRIDO, IGNACIO 11 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026ROBAYO GIL, NICOLÁS 12 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024RODRÍGUEZ MÉNDEZ DE VIGO, DIEGO 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, CARLOS 12 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ MONCADA, ROMÁN 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SEDANO GARCÍA, ALONSO 11 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024SIERRA YÉPEZ, ALEXIS EDUARDO 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026SOTODOSOSO NIETO, XAVI 11 EM CIFUENTES

80m MASC. AL IM



ET CM‐60024TRIF , NIKOLAS BOGDAN 11 EMD SIGÜENZA

ET CM‐60024VELASCO PÉREZ, PELAYO 12 EM CIFUENTES

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

12.56 ‐ PC GU‐281 GONZALEZ ZURITA, ALFREDO 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

12.84 ‐ PC GU‐359 PARRA PÉREZ, ÁNGEL ANTONIO 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

13.34 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024RUBIO ROMÁN, ROBERTO 09 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

13.71 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024SOBRADO CALVO, ASIER 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

14.17 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024CASTILLO MAÍN, MIGUEL 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

14.50 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024PRESTELL DEL OLMO, OSCAR 09 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

15.46 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024CUADRADO SÁNCHEZ, IZHAN 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024AYUSO ORTIZ, FRANCISCO 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024CABALLERO LOZANO, SERGIO 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024CABRERA LOLI, DIEGO MARTÍN 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026CAÑADAS BALLESTEROS, SERGIO 09 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024DÍAZ FORMOSO, ÁNGEL 09 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024DOMÍNGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, PABLO 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026FERNÁNDEZ VALDÉS, SAMUEL 09 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024GALÁN GÁLVEZ, SAMUEL 10 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA ELVIRA, RUBEN 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GÓMEZ ARIAS, DIEGO 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ RAMOS, RODRIGO 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026HERNÁNDEZ AGUILAR, MIGUEL 10 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024MOYA SECO, ADRIAN 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024OLMOS RANZ, BELTRÁN 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026PÉREZ PALMA, DIEGO 09 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60026RADU , LUCIAN RAMÓN 09 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60026RADU FERNÁNDEZ, ALBERTO 09 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024RIVAS DOLADO, IVÁN 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024RUIZ ESTEBAN, DANIEL 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026SIMÓN BLAS, ÁLVARO 09 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024SOCARRÁS ROMERO, ALEJANDRO 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

11.51 ‐ PC GU‐316 PALAFOX ESCRIBANO, ERIK 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

11.51 ‐ PC GU‐318 SOCARRÁS ROMERO, DANIEL 07 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

11.72 ‐ PC GU‐266 MARTIN MARTIN, RAUL 07 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

11.92 ‐ PC GU‐240 MARIN SUAREZ, ALVARO 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

12.02 ‐ PC ET CM‐60026FUENTES MUÑOZ, ALEJANDRO 07 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

12.07 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024MORENO ESTEBAN, HÉCTOR 07 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

12.24 ‐ PC GU‐339 MORATILLA VALERO, MARCOS 08 CD MELIZ SPORT

12.79 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024DOMÍNGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ALEJANDRO 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

12.88 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024TABERO ZAFRA, MARCOS 07 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

13.86 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024MAGRO MÍNGUEZ, RODRIGO 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ABAID ABAID, ISMAIL 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60025CABELLO RODRIGUEZ, MARIO 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024MARTÍNEZ SANTOS, ALEJANDRO 08 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60026OUICHENE , MOHAMED 08 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024SALCEDO TORRES, SEBASTIÁN ALEJANDRO 07 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

100m MASC. AL CM

100m MASC. AL LM



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

00:51.77 ‐ GU‐92 MARTIN HERNÁNDEZ, SAMUEL 07 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

00:54.40 ‐ GU‐318 SOCARRÁS ROMERO, DANIEL 07 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

00:59.30 ‐ GU‐254 MERA KOVALYUK, DAVID 07 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ABAID ABAID, ISMAIL 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60025CABELLO RODRIGUEZ, MARIO 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024DOMÍNGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ALEJANDRO 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU‐288 ESPINOSA FERNANDEZ, JUAN MANUEL 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU‐340 FERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ, DANIEL 08 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024HURTADO GÓMEZ, MIGUEL 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU‐240 MARIN SUAREZ, ALVARO 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MARTÍNEZ SANTOS, ALEJANDRO 08 E.D.MARCHAMALO

GU‐339 MORATILLA VALERO, MARCOS 08 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026OUICHENE , MOHAMED 08 EM CIFUENTES

GU‐308 VELASCO EUSEBIO, DAVID 07 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

09:45.83 ‐ GU‐282 IDRYSSY LAMCHACHTI, RAMY 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

11:05.43 ‐ GU‐284 BENITO PARRAS, DANIEL 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

11:07.69 ‐ GU‐269 BENITO PARRAS, ALEJANDRO 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

11:18.77 ‐ GU‐358 DE BENITO MARCO, ALVARO 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU‐357 CRIADO LORENZO, GUILLERMO 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA ELVIRA, RUBEN 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024HERNANDO SANZ, JAVIER 10 EMD SIGÜENZA

ET CM‐60024 JIMÉNEZ FORONDA, JULIÁN ANDRÉS 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024RIVAS DOLADO, IVÁN 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SIERRA FERNÁNDEZ, ALEJANDRO 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024HURTADO GÓMEZ, MIGUEL 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

TO‐500 JIMENEZ FORONDA, NESTOR 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024NAVARRO HERNÁNDEZ, JAIME 08 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024ALEJO SANZ, CARLOS 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024ALONSO PÉREZ, HUGO 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024ARROYO GARCÍA, FABIO 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024ASENJO ANDRÉS, JAVIER 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024BARRIOS FERNÁNDEZ, MARTÍN 16 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024CARRASCO HIERRO, MARCOS 16 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024COMENDADOR GARCÍA, MARCOS 16 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024DEL SOL DE MANUEL, ADRIÁN 16 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60026DELGADO REBOLLAR, ALEJANDRO 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024DOMÍNGUEZ LIMÓN, IVÁN 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024ESTEBAN GARCÍA, LUCAS 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GALLARDO DE AGUSTÍN, IBAI 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

400m MASC. AL LM

3.000m MASC. AL CM

5.000m MASC. AL LM

Longitud MASC. AL BM



ET CM‐60024GARCÍA CABELLOS, BELTRÁN 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA COLLADO, JOSE LUÍS 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ, RUBÉN 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA LÓPEZ, ÓSCAR 15 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA PIZARRO, MARTÍ 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA ZWAAN, PABLO 16 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ DE ANDÉS, LUIS FERNANDO 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ ZURITA, JORGE 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024HERRERO LÓPEZ, JULEN 16 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MANCHEÑO IRANZO, LUCAS 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024MANGADA DOMINGO, DIEGO 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024MARTIN LOZOYA, HÉCTOR 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024MARTÍN MORENO, IKER 16 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024PASCUAL RUIZ, MARTÍN 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026RAMÓN MARTÍ, DARÍO 16 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ROBLEDO PLANA, HUGO 16 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026ROLDÁN TRIFU, ARYAN 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024ROMERA MAROZOV, MARK 15 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SACRISTÁN TEBAN, ADRIÁN 16 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ ARMADA, DAVID 15 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ CALOMARDE, DARÍO 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, ERIK 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SANTIAGO TOLEDANO, ÁLVARO 15 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SORIA VERA, ASIER 15 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024VICENTE HERMOSILLA, IVÁN 16 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024ANDRÉS PUN, TIAN SHENG 18 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024BALLESTEROS RUIZ, NIZAM 17 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024BARRIEL GUTIÉRREZ, IZAN 17 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024BENÍTEZ TABERNERO, MANUEL 17 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024FERNÁNDEZ HERNÁNDEZ, TRISTÁN 17 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GÓMEZ GALLEGO, MARCO 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024LLAMAS BUENO, LUCAS 17 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ ALHAMBRA, RAÚL 17 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ MADRID, HUGO 19 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024MONTES MORO, JORGE 17 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024OÑORO JIMÉNEZ, ÁLVARO 17 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PANIAGUA SANTOS, JAIME 17 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024PÉREZ AGUADO, OLIVER 18 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024RUIZ VICENTE, DIEGO 17 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SAIZ GUTIÉRREZ, ÁLEX 17 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ CALOMARDE, MARTÍN 17 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ PARRA, IVÁN 17 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024SASTRE FLORESCU, MARTÍN 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024SIRBU , ERICK NICOLÁS 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024TARAVILLO RODRIGO, HUGO 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024VALDALISO ORTEGA, ALEJO 17 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024VILLALBA MORALES, SERGIO LUCIANO 17 CD MELIZ SPORT

Longitud MASC. AL PBM



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

11.22 ‐ PC ET CM‐60026RAMÍREZ FORNELL, AARÓN 11 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024BATANERO MARTÍN, DANIEL 11 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024CANFRAN RUIZ, HUGO 11 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024CARRERO ALDEANUEVA, PABLO 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024CHÁVEZ CARRASQUILLA, JUAN JOSÉ 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024EMBID DORADO, SERGIO 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026ESCOBAR CARRERA, DANIEL 11 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024MORATILLA CASANOVA, ALEX 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024PALACIOS SÁNCHEZ, JAVIER 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026PÉREZ ÁLVARO, MATEO 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024RODRÍGUEZ MÉNDEZ DE VIGO, DIEGO 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SIERRA YÉPEZ, ALEXIS EDUARDO 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024VELASCO PÉREZ, PELAYO 12 EM CIFUENTES

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

19.37 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024PRESTELL DEL OLMO, OSCAR 09 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

17.12 ‐ PC ET CM‐60026NIETO CALLES, IVÁN GERMÁN 09 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026LÓPEZ LÓPEZ, AARÓN 10 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024MONJE MALVAR, IGNACIO 09 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026RADU FERNÁNDEZ, ALBERTO 09 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024SIERRA FERNÁNDEZ, ALEJANDRO 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SIGÜENZA POLO, JAVIER 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026SIMÓN BLAS, ÁLVARO 09 EM CIFUENTES

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024SIMÓN GARCÍA, OSCAR 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024VELASCO SALDAÑA, ABRAHAM 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024CASTILLO MAÍN, MIGUEL 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SIGÜENZA POLO, JAVIER 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024SIMÓN GARCÍA, OSCAR 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024VELASCO SALDAÑA, ABRAHAM 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024ALARCÓN ABENZA, JESÚS 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ALCÁZAR RISUEÑO, MARTÍN 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ALONSO PÉREZ, NEIZAN 13 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026ALTUVE MEDINA, DAVID ALEJANDRO 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024ÁLVAREZ GIL, PABLO 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ANDRÉS MARTÍNEZ, ADRIÁN 13 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024BARRIOPEDRO TARANILLA, SAMUEL 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

4x60m MASC. AL AM

Disco (800g) MASC. IM

Disco (1kg) MASC. CM

Disco (1,5kg) MASC. LM

Martillo (4kg) MASC.  CM

Martillo (5kg) MASC.  LM



ET CM‐60024BENITO SANZ, XAVI 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024CALLEJO MERINO, DAVID 13 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024CANCELA APARICIO, RUBEN 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024CASTILLO PRIETO, JORGE 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024CONTRERAS GALLEGO, TADEO 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024DEL VALLE LERA, GUILLERMO 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024DOMINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, IVAN 14 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024ESTEBAN GARCÍA, SERGIO 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024EXPÓSITO GÓMEZ, CARLOS 13 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024FERNÁNDEZ SEÑAS, DAVID 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024FIRMANO , LUCAS LEÓN 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024FUENTES MORATA, ANDRÉS 13 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA ANDRÉS, IKER 14 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA ELVIRA, HÉCTOR 13 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GÓMEZ ARIAS, HUGO 14 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GONZALEZ BRAVO, UNAI 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024HERNÁNDEZ CARBONELL, PABLO 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026HERNÁNDEZ MORENO, RODRIGO 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024LINAJE MONTERO, NUÑO 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024LLAMAS BUENO, MARCOS 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MARTÍN RUBIO, ADÁN 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MEDINA MARTÍNEZ, ÁLVARO 14 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026OUAHABI AYAOU LMAIMOUNI, BADRDIEN 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PALOMERO FERNÁNDEZ, MARCOS 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PAREJO NAVARRO, JAIME 14 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ ENRÍQUEZ, DANIEL 14 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SERRANO PÉREZ, HUGO 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SOLANO JABARDO, ÁLVARO 13 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

GU‐269 BENITO PARRAS, ALEJANDRO 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU‐284 BENITO PARRAS, DANIEL 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024CABRERA LOLI, DIEGO MARTÍN 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024CASTILLO MAÍN, MIGUEL 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024CUADRADO SÁNCHEZ, IZHAN 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU‐358 DE BENITO MARCO, ALVARO 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024DOMÍNGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, PABLO 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026FERNÁNDEZ VALDÉS, SAMUEL 09 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024GALÁN GÁLVEZ, SAMUEL 10 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA ELVIRA, RUBEN 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GÓMEZ ARIAS, DIEGO 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ RAMOS, RODRIGO 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU‐281 GONZALEZ ZURITA, ALFREDO 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026HERNÁNDEZ AGUILAR, MIGUEL 10 EM CIFUENTES

GU‐282 IDRYSSY LAMCHACHTI, RAMY 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024 JIMÉNEZ FORONDA, JULIÁN ANDRÉS 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026LÓPEZ LÓPEZ, AARÓN 10 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024MOYA SECO, ADRIAN 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU‐359 PARRA PÉREZ, ÁNGEL ANTONIO 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026PÉREZ PALMA, DIEGO 09 EM CIFUENTES

4x100m MASC. AL CM



ET CM‐60026RADU , LUCIAN RAMÓN 09 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60026RADU FERNÁNDEZ, ALBERTO 09 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024RUBIO ROMÁN, ROBERTO 09 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024SIERRA FERNÁNDEZ, ALEJANDRO 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SIGÜENZA POLO, JAVIER 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026SIMÓN BLAS, ÁLVARO 09 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024SOBRADO CALVO, ASIER 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SOCARRÁS ROMERO, ALEJANDRO 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024ABAID ABAID, ISMAIL 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60025CABELLO RODRIGUEZ, MARIO 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024DOMÍNGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ALEJANDRO 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU‐288 ESPINOSA FERNANDEZ, JUAN MANUEL 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026FUENTES MUÑOZ, ALEJANDRO 07 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

TO‐500 JIMENEZ FORONDA, NESTOR 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MAGRO MÍNGUEZ, RODRIGO 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU‐240 MARIN SUAREZ, ALVARO 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU‐266 MARTIN MARTIN, RAUL 07 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU‐254 MERA KOVALYUK, DAVID 07 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MORENO ESTEBAN, HÉCTOR 07 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU‐316 PALAFOX ESCRIBANO, ERIK 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SALCEDO TORRES, SEBASTIÁN ALEJANDRO 07 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SIMÓN GARCÍA, OSCAR 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU‐318 SOCARRÁS ROMERO, DANIEL 07 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024TABERO ZAFRA, MARCOS 07 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU‐308 VELASCO EUSEBIO, DAVID 07 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024ANDRÉS MARTÍNEZ, PAULA 15 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024ANGHEL , SARA GABRIELA 16 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024BLAL IDDAR, SALMA 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026CARDENAL FERNÁNDEZ, PAULA 15 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024CARRASCO HIERRO, ISABEL 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024CASADO KULAKOVA, DANIELA 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024CORTEZON GARCÉS, IRENE 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024CUADRADO SÁNCHEZ, AROA 15 CC MARISTAS CHAMPAGNAT GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026DEL CERRO PÉREZ, ANA 15 CC MARISTAS CHAMPAGNAT GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024DEL VALLE LERA, INÉS 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024EL BAHRI AKILATI, AHLAM 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024FERREIRA STEFANEK, ALBA 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA CARBAJO, LUCÍA 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA DEL MONTE, JULIA 16 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA LEÓN, SILVIA 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA PIZARRO, ALMA 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA RAMÍREZ, NEREA 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ ALISTE, TRIANA 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ BURCIO, EMMA 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ DE ANDRÉS, ROCÍO 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

4x100m MASC. AL LM

50m FEM. AL BF



ET CM‐60026GRACIA BARRIL, CELIA 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024 IDDAR ZRAIDI, BASMA 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024 JULIOS TOLEDO, JADE GISELL 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024LINARES SOLESIO, ALICIA 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024LÍNDEZ FELIPE, MARTA 16 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024LOPE PIFERRER, ALMA 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ HEREDERO, ELENA 16 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ MENCÍA, ABRIL 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ VÁSCONEZ, MAR 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024MARTÍNEZ PALOMERA, ZAIRA 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024MATEOS VETAS, ELIA 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MEDIANO CARPINTERO, DAINA 16 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026MELIZ RICHARDS, SEREN NEVAEH 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026MORENO ALCÁNTARA, SOFÍA 16 CC MARISTAS CHAMPAGNAT GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PAVELESCU , DELIA IOANA 16 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024PEÑALVER BARRIO, JULIA 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024PÉREZ AGUADO, ÁNGELA 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024PIÑUELA CASTÁN, AINA 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024REBATO SOTELO, CARLA 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024RESA FRESNILLO, MARÍA 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026RODRIGUEZ FLORES, INES 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024ROJO GRUPELI, OLIVIA 16 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ROJO HORCHE, JIMENA 16 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024RUIZ IZQUIERDO, ALEJANDRA 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026SAIZ BALLESTEROS, MARA 16 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ MARTÍNEZ, AITANA 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024TORRES LAGUIA, EMMA 15 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024VÁZQUEZ DE LA FUENTE, CLAUDIA 15 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026ZARAGOZA EL MOUSSAOUI, VALERIA PILAR 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024AHARCHI SÁNCHEZ, NADIA 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024BENÍTEZ SÁENZ, BRIANDA 17 CC MARISTAS CHAMPAGNAT GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024BOUJEMAA TAGHZOUT, NOA 17 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026CARRATALÁ CARROZA, MINERVA 17 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024CHÁVEZ CARRASQUILLA, LOREN SALOMÉ 17 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024 ISSAOUI KADDOURI, TASNIM 17 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024 IVANOVA MANOLOVA, GABRIELA 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60026LONIS JARABA, AITANA 17 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024MENDOZA DELGADO, MARÍA 17 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026MORENO SÁNCHEZ, EMMA 17 CC MARISTAS CHAMPAGNAT GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024NUÑO DÍAZ, MARTINA 18 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024PUERTA TENDERO, JULIA 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024ROMERA MAROZOVA, LAURA 17 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024RUIZ HERAS, LAIA 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024RUIZ IZQUIERDO, ADELA 18 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024SANZ TENA, CANDELA 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024TROANCHES , LUCIA MARIA 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

50m FEM. AL PBF



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

09.88 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024DÍAZ MARTÍN, LUCÍA 13 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

10.25 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024NICOLÁS LOZANO, JARA 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

10.74 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024TORRES LAGUIA, LUCÍA 13 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024ACERO GARCÍA, LUCÍA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ALCÁZAR BLANCO, MARÍA 14 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024ANDRÉS MARTÍNEZ, ARIADNE 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024BARRIEL GUTIÉRREZ, AINHARA 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024BENITO FLORES, BLANCA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026CAROD GONZALEZ, NOA 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026CARRATALÁ CARROZA, SELENE 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024DOMÍNGUEZ PÉREZ, AMANDA 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024DUQUE GUDIEL, ABRIL 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ESCRIBANO APARICIO, JULIA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ITZÍAR 14 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA DEL MONTE, SANDRA 13 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ ROLDÁN, ALMA 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ ZURITA, CRISTINA 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024GUIJARRO SÁNCHEZ, VALERIA 13 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024LETÓN CÁMARA, ALBA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024LLORÉNS DE MINGO, ANA ISABEL 14 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024LLORÉNS DE MINGO, EVA PILAR 14 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024LOPE PIFERRER, MIRIAM 14 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ CASTILLO, ERIKA 13 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024MARCO MAGRO, ALEJANDRA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MARCO MAGRO, DANIELA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MARTÍN SEGOVIA, CLAUDIA 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024MARTÍNEZ HEDROSA, ZOE 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024MIRANDA ARRANZ, MAR 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024MONGE TABERNERO, TRIANA 13 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024MONJE MALVAR, GLORIA 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026MORENO ALCÁNTARA, ALBA 14 CC MARISTAS CHAMPAGNAT GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MORENO GÁLVEZ, CARLA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024NUEVO BERDÚN, CLAUDIA 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024NUÑO DÍAZ, JIMENA 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024OÑORO GARCÍA, CELIA 14 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024ORTEGA BERROJO, ARIADNA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PANIAGUA SANTOS, CLARA 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024PÉREZ OLMEDA, PAULA 14 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024PÉREZ VIDAL, LIDIA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PINA FERNÁNDEZ, ALBA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024RABLIC , SOFIA MARIA 13 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024RIESTRA FERRERAS, VERA 14 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024SABROSO ALCÁZAR, ADRIANA 14 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024SAN NICOLÁS HERNANDO, EVA 14 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ BEJARANO, ALICIA 13 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ IBORT, JIMENA 13 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SERRANO MURILLO, AINARA 13 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026SOTODOSOSO NIETO, ANNA 13 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024TRIF , ARYANA ELENA 13 EMD SIGÜENZA

60m FEM. AL AF



ET CM‐60024UTRILLA BOLADO, MARÍA 14 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

11.83 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024DÍEZ FERNÁNDEZ, PAULA 11 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

11.85 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024CORONEL GARCÍA, MARÍA 11 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

12.57 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024GAVILÁN RODRÍGUEZ, CLAUDIA 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

12.70 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024PEÑUELAS RETUERTA, BLANCA 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

13.72 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024HERAS SIRO, EMMA 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ABABOU ABABOU, CHAYMAA 12 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024ALARCÓN ABENZA, REYES 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ÁLVARO JODRA, ALEJANDRA 11 CA LA ESPERANZA

ET CM‐60024APARICIO ESCRIBANO, JIMENA 12 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024AYUSO MENÉNDEZ, PAULA 12 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024BAIDA , MARWA 12 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024BEJARANO CABRERA, VEGA 11 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024BLANCO LÓPEZ, SOFÍA 12 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024BORREGUERO GONZÁLEZ, NAIA 12 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024CAMARILLO LOZANO, CLARA 11 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024CAMPOS GARCÍA‐PRIETO, LUCÍA 11 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024CAMPOS GARCÍA‐PRIETO, NATALIA 11 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024CASTELLÓN SÁNCHEZ, LUCÍA 12 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024COLLINS BROGUERAS, OLIVIA 11 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024CORTEZON ESTEBAN, PAULA 11 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024CRUZ ZORRILLA, CARLA 11 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024DE AGUSTÍN FERNÁNDEZ, ADRIANA 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024DE LA FUENTE UTRERO, GABRIELA 12 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024DOMÍNGUEZ SÁNCHEZ, JULIA 11 CA LA ESPERANZA

ET CM‐60024DOS SANTOS SOBRAL, BRUNA 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024FORTEA ÁLVAREZ, MARÍA 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA GARCÍA, LORETO 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ VIDAL, ALICIA 12 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024HINOJO GARCÍA, AINARA 11 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024HURTADO SUÁREZ, LAURA 12 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ ALBERRUCHE, DANIELA 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ BONILLA, LUCÍA 12 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024LORENTE ALCÁZAR, BERTA 12 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024MANCHEÑO IRANZO, DANIELA 11 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024MARTÍN MONTERO, NATALIA 11 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024MARTÍNEZ DEL REY, ELENA 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MERA KOVALYUK, SOFÍA 12 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MÍNGUEZ PÉREZ, CLAUDIA 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MOLINA MARTÍN, ANA 11 CA LA ESPERANZA

ET CM‐60024NIETO CAÑAS, PAULA 11 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024NOTARIO MARTÍNEZ, LIDIA 12 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU‐178 OLIAS GOMEZ, NAIA 11 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024ORTEGA CARREÑO, LAYA 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PARRA GIMÉNEZ, JULIA 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PASCUAL SANZ, INÉS 12 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024PASCUAL SANZ, JULIA 11 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024PEÑALVER BARRIO, CELIA 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

80m FEM. AL IF



ET CM‐60024PEREIRA CALVO, SARA 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PÉREZ OLMEDA, SARA 12 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024PLA ORTIZ, NURIA 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024RODRÍGUEZ DOÑORO, MARÍA 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024RODRÍGUEZ MEGÍA, CARLA 11 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024RODRÍGUEZ SANZ, SARA 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ROJO GALLEGO, JULIA 12 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024RUIZ GARCÍA‐ABADILLO, NOA 12 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024RUIZ MARTINEZ, LAURA 12 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024RUIZ VAN DEN RYM, MIREIA 11 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024SAN VIDAL CANALEJAS, ADRIANA 11 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ MONCADA, CLAUDIA 11 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026STANCIU , ANDREEA GABRIELA 12 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024UTRILLA TIRADO, PAULA 12 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024VELA TUNDIDOR, SARA 12 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024VERDES‐MONTENEGRO SÁNCHEZ, BERTA 11 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

13.85 ‐ PC GU‐299 GARCÍA CARRILLO, ALBA 09 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

14.30 ‐ PC GU‐303 EXPÓSITO GÓMEZ, CLAUDIA 09 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

14.45 ‐ PC GU‐360 LÓPEZ CASTILLO, KARLA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

14.89 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, NURIA 09 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

14.91 ‐ PC GU‐300 CALLEJO MERINO, ANA ISABEL 09 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

15.20 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024SANZ DÍAZ, MARTA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026AMENEDO SANZ, ÁFRICA 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024ANDRADAS ABÁNADES, LAURA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026BODEGA GARCÍA, ZAIDA 09 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024CAJOTO VEGA, IRIA 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024CALVO ROMERA, LUCIA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024DE LA ORDEN HERNÁNDEZ, MARIA 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024FEIER FEIER, FUENCISLA NADIA 09 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024GARCIA ARRIBAS, BLANCA 09 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

GU‐331 GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ, RAQUEL 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026GONZÁLEZ RODRIGO, MARÍA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU‐356 GONZALEZ ZURITA, JULIA 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

M‐9176 GUTIERREZ CALABUIG, LUCIA 09 CA LA ESPERANZA

ET CM‐60024HERRERA SONSECA, SARA 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024 JUÁREZ GIL, SARA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024LOPE PIFERRER, JUDIT 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026LÓPEZ MANSILLA, IRENE 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024MARTÍN LÓPEZ, EVA 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MEDRANO SICILIA, SILVIA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024MOLINA DE ROQUE, LAURA 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024NAVARRO MORÁN, VALERIA 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

GU‐61 OLIAS GOMEZ, ICIA 09 CD Meliz Sport

ET CM‐60024OMARO BROWN, WEALTH ORITSEMAYE 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024Orostivar Sanz, Candela 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU‐352 PALAFOX ESCRIBANO, LAIA 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU‐57 PÉREZ ATIENZA, ITZÍAR 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024PLA ORTIZ, SILVIA 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

100m FEM. AL CF



ET CM‐60024PLAZA MONTERO, ABRIL 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU‐44 PRADOS GARRIDO‐LESTACHE, ALEJANDRA 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024RABLIC , REBECA IOANA 09 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024RIVERO POVES, ALEJANDRA 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026URBANO MAYORAL, DAIRA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024VALERO MARTÍNEZ, ADRIANA 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024VERDES‐MONTENEGRO SÁNCHEZ, JIMENA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

12.89 ‐ PC GU‐301 JIMÉNEZ IBÁÑEZ, LUCÍA 07 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

13.23 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024MEDINA SAMPEDRO, MONICA 07 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

13.68 ‐ PC GU‐302 LUSTRES GHIORGHITA, LUCÍA 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

14.03 ‐ PC GU‐256 ARJONA PISARKOVA, DALIA 07 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

14.15 ‐ PC GU‐60 GROBA LEGIDO, LUCÍA 07 CD MELIZ SPORT

14.21 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024DÍAZ MARTÍN, ELISA 08 CD MELIZ SPORT

14.21 ‐ PC GU‐345 IYEN AMADU, BEVERLY 08 CD MELIZ SPORT

14.24 ‐ PC GU‐280 SÁNCHEZ‐PUEBLA ALDA, IRENE 08 CD MELIZ SPORT

14.25 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024MATAMOROS PÉREZ, ROCÍO 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

14.28 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024VALERO SOMOLINOS, ANA 07 CD MELIZ SPORT

14.53 ‐ PC GU‐304 RAMOS MARTÍN, LUCÍA 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

14.56 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024PEÓN CAMARILLO, VIOLETA 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

14.59 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024SANZ DE LAS HERAS, LUCÍA 07 CD MELIZ SPORT

15.00 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024BLANCO CASADO, RAQUEL 08 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024DEL POZO FOGUEZ, ARANTXA 07 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024HERVÁS GAMO, EDITH 07 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026PUPAZA , STEFANÍA ELENA 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024Salazar Arroyo, Lucía 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026VALDÉS VICENTE, SARA 08 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024VAQUERIZO RUIZ, CLAUDIA 07 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024VÁZQUEZ ORNA, NURIA 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024YAFFA BARRA, FATOUMATA 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

01:03.88 ‐ GU‐175 ALVARO PLAZA, PAULA 07 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024FERNÁNDEZ MORALES, MARÍA 08 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024MATAMOROS PÉREZ, ROCÍO 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

13:13.22 ‐ GU‐325 OCHAYTA ROJO, INES 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

13:26.47 ‐ GU‐321 MORANCHEL SALAS, OLIVIA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024ALFONSO LATORRE, NAYRA 10 EMD SIGÜENZA

ET CM‐60024FEIER FEIER, FUENCISLA NADIA 09 E.D.MARCHAMALO

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA NAUDI, MATILDA 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GUTIÉRREZ MARTIN, JIMENA 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024LIRAS CORTIJO, AITANA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024LIRAS CORTIJO, IRENE 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU‐351 LOECHES MARTIN, IRENE 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MARTÍN LÓPEZ, EVA 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

3.000m FEM. AL CF

100m FEM. AL LF

400m FEM. AL  LF



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60026GALAN MARCO, SILVIA 08 EMD SIGÜENZA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024ANDRÉS MARTÍNEZ, PAULA 15 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024ANGHEL , SARA GABRIELA 16 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024BLAL IDDAR, SALMA 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026CARDENAL FERNÁNDEZ, PAULA 15 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024CARRASCO HIERRO, ISABEL 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024CASADO KULAKOVA, DANIELA 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024CORTEZON GARCÉS, IRENE 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024CUADRADO SÁNCHEZ, AROA 15 CC MARISTAS CHAMPAGNAT GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026DEL CERRO PÉREZ, ANA 15 CC MARISTAS CHAMPAGNAT GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024DEL VALLE LERA, INÉS 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024EL BAHRI AKILATI, AHLAM 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024FERREIRA STEFANEK, ALBA 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA CARBAJO, LUCÍA 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA DEL MONTE, JULIA 16 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA LEÓN, SILVIA 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA PIZARRO, ALMA 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA RAMÍREZ, NEREA 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ ALISTE, TRIANA 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ BURCIO, EMMA 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ DE ANDRÉS, ROCÍO 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026GRACIA BARRIL, CELIA 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024 IDDAR ZRAIDI, BASMA 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024 JULIOS TOLEDO, JADE GISELL 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024LINARES SOLESIO, ALICIA 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024LÍNDEZ FELIPE, MARTA 16 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024LOPE PIFERRER, ALMA 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ HEREDERO, ELENA 16 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ MENCÍA, ABRIL 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ VÁSCONEZ, MAR 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024MARTÍNEZ PALOMERA, ZAIRA 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024MATEOS VETAS, ELIA 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MEDIANO CARPINTERO, DAINA 16 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026MELIZ RICHARDS, SEREN NEVAEH 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026MORENO ALCÁNTARA, SOFÍA 16 CC MARISTAS CHAMPAGNAT GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PAVELESCU , DELIA IOANA 16 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024PEÑALVER BARRIO, JULIA 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024PÉREZ AGUADO, ÁNGELA 16 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024PIÑUELA CASTÁN, AINA 15 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024REBATO SOTELO, CARLA 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024RESA FRESNILLO, MARÍA 15 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026RODRIGUEZ FLORES, INES 16 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024ROJO GRUPELI, OLIVIA 16 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ROJO HORCHE, JIMENA 16 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60026SAIZ BALLESTEROS, MARA 16 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

5.000m FEM. AL LF

Longitud FEM. AL BF



ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ MARTÍNEZ, AITANA 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024TORRES LAGUIA, EMMA 15 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024VÁZQUEZ DE LA FUENTE, CLAUDIA 15 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026ZARAGOZA EL MOUSSAOUI, VALERIA PILAR 15 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024AHARCHI SÁNCHEZ, NADIA 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024BENÍTEZ SÁENZ, BRIANDA 17 CC MARISTAS CHAMPAGNAT GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026CARRATALÁ CARROZA, MINERVA 17 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024CHÁVEZ CARRASQUILLA, LOREN SALOMÉ 17 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024 ISSAOUI KADDOURI, TASNIM 17 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024 IVANOVA MANOLOVA, GABRIELA 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60026LONIS JARABA, AITANA 17 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024MENDOZA DELGADO, MARÍA 17 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60026MORENO SÁNCHEZ, EMMA 17 CC MARISTAS CHAMPAGNAT GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024NUÑO DÍAZ, MARTINA 18 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024PUERTA TENDERO, JULIA 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024ROMERA MAROZOVA, LAURA 17 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024RUIZ HERAS, LAIA 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024RUIZ IZQUIERDO, ADELA 18 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024SANZ TENA, CANDELA 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024SILVA MORENO, ALICE 17 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024TROANCHES , LUCIA MARIA 17 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

24.24 ‐ PC GU‐353 GARCÍA GARCÍA, AMAIA 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

20.27 ‐ PC ET CM‐60026AKLOUH EL MESRI, SAFAA 09 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

13.27 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024PAREJO NAVARRO, ALBA 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

13.21 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, NURIA 09 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

09.99 ‐ PC ET CM‐60024TALLÓN FIGUERAS, ANA 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024BENÍTEZ MARTÍNEZ, LAURA 09 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60026BODEGA GARCÍA, ZAIDA 09 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024GARCIA ARRIBAS, BLANCA 09 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60026GONZÁLEZ RODRIGO, MARÍA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026NARRO RAMÍREZ, IRENE 09 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60026Recuero Martínez, Maria 09 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60026VELASCO PÉREZ, ROCÍO 09 EM CIFUENTES

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024BENÍTEZ MARTÍNEZ, BLANCA 11 CLUB ATLETISMO VILLANUEVA DE LA TORRE

ET CM‐60024COLLINS BROGUERAS, OLIVIA 11 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024CORONEL GARCÍA, MARÍA 11 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024DOS SANTOS SOBRAL, BRUNA 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024FORTEA ÁLVAREZ, MARÍA 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024GARCÍA GARCÍA, LORETO 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024HINOJO GARCÍA, AINARA 11 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ ALBERRUCHE, DANIELA 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024MARTÍN MONTERO, NATALIA 11 EM CIFUENTES

Disco (800g) FEM. IF

Longitud FEM. AL PBF

Disco (800g) FEM. CF



ET CM‐60024PEÑALVER BARRIO, CELIA 12 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026RADU FERNÁNDEZ, MARCELA 11 EM CIFUENTES

ET CM‐60024SAN VIDAL CANALEJAS, ADRIANA 11 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

18.60 ‐ PC GU‐327 GRUIA , ALICIA 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024MAGÁN YÉPEZ, EMMA 07 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024ROJO COBEÑA, GEMA 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

GU‐353 GARCÍA GARCÍA, AMAIA 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024SIERRA YÉPEZ, ARIADNA 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024TALLÓN FIGUERAS, ANA 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

GU‐327 GRUIA , ALICIA 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024ROJO COBEÑA, GEMA 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60024ACERO GARCÍA, LUCÍA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ANDRÉS MARTÍNEZ, ARIADNE 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024BARRIEL GUTIÉRREZ, AINHARA 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024BENITO FLORES, BLANCA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026CAROD GONZALEZ, NOA 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60026CARRATALÁ CARROZA, SELENE 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024DOMÍNGUEZ PÉREZ, AMANDA 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024DUQUE GUDIEL, ABRIL 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024ESCRIBANO APARICIO, JULIA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ ROLDÁN, ALMA 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024GONZÁLEZ ZURITA, CRISTINA 13 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024LETÓN CÁMARA, ALBA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024LOPE PIFERRER, MIRIAM 14 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024LÓPEZ CASTILLO, ERIKA 13 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024MARCO MAGRO, ALEJANDRA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MARCO MAGRO, DANIELA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MARTÍN SEGOVIA, CLAUDIA 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024MARTÍNEZ HEDROSA, ZOE 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024MIRANDA ARRANZ, MAR 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024MONJE MALVAR, GLORIA 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024MORENO GÁLVEZ, CARLA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024NICOLÁS LOZANO, JARA 13 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024NUÑO DÍAZ, JIMENA 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024ORTEGA BERROJO, ARIADNA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PANIAGUA SANTOS, CLARA 14 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024PÉREZ VIDAL, LIDIA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PINA FERNÁNDEZ, ALBA 14 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024RABLIC , SOFIA MARIA 13 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

Disco (1kg) FEM. LF

Martillo (3kg) FEM. CF

Martillo (3kg) FEM. LF

4x60m FEM. AL AF



ET CM‐60024SAN NICOLÁS HERNANDO, EVA 14 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024SÁNCHEZ BEJARANO, ALICIA 13 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024SERRANO MURILLO, AINARA 13 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024TORRES LAGUIA, LUCÍA 13 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024UTRILLA BOLADO, MARÍA 14 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

ET CM‐60026AKLOUH EL MESRI, SAFAA 09 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60026AMENEDO SANZ, ÁFRICA 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024CAJOTO VEGA, IRIA 10 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU‐300 CALLEJO MERINO, ANA ISABEL 09 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024CALVO ROMERA, LUCIA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024DE LA ORDEN HERNÁNDEZ, MARIA 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU‐303 EXPÓSITO GÓMEZ, CLAUDIA 09 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU‐353 GARCÍA GARCÍA, AMAIA 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU‐331 GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ, RAQUEL 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU‐356 GONZALEZ ZURITA, JULIA 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024HERRERA SONSECA, SARA 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

GU‐351 LOECHES MARTIN, IRENE 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024LOPE PIFERRER, JUDIT 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU‐360 LÓPEZ CASTILLO, KARLA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026LÓPEZ MANSILLA, IRENE 10 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024MARTÍN LÓPEZ, EVA 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024MOLINA DE ROQUE, LAURA 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

GU‐321 MORANCHEL SALAS, OLIVIA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024NAVARRO MORÁN, VALERIA 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

GU‐325 OCHAYTA ROJO, INES 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU‐61 OLIAS GOMEZ, ICIA 09 CD Meliz Sport

ET CM‐60024Orostivar Sanz, Candela 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU‐352 PALAFOX ESCRIBANO, LAIA 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU‐57 PÉREZ ATIENZA, ITZÍAR 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024PLA ORTIZ, SILVIA 09 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PLAZA MONTERO, ABRIL 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

GU‐44 PRADOS GARRIDO‐LESTACHE, ALEJANDRA 10 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024RABLIC , REBECA IOANA 09 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024RIVERO POVES, ALEJANDRA 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024SANZ DÍAZ, MARTA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024VALERO MARTÍNEZ, ADRIANA 10 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024VELASCO EUSEBIO, SARA 09 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club

GU‐175 ALVARO PLAZA, PAULA 07 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

GU‐256 ARJONA PISARKOVA, DALIA 07 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024BLANCO CASADO, RAQUEL 08 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024DEL POZO FOGUEZ, ARANTXA 07 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024DÍAZ MARTÍN, ELISA 08 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024DIOS MELLOUK, CANDELA DE 08 CD MELIZ SPORT

GU‐60 GROBA LEGIDO, LUCÍA 07 CD MELIZ SPORT

GU‐327 GRUIA , ALICIA 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

4x100m FEM. AL CF

4x100m FEM. AL LF



ET CM‐60024HERVÁS GAMO, EDITH 07 CD MELIZ SPORT

GU‐345 IYEN AMADU, BEVERLY 08 CD MELIZ SPORT

GU‐301 JIMÉNEZ IBÁÑEZ, LUCÍA 07 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU‐302 LUSTRES GHIORGHITA, LUCÍA 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024MATAMOROS PÉREZ, ROCÍO 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024MEDINA SAMPEDRO, MONICA 07 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024PEÓN CAMARILLO, VIOLETA 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60026PUPAZA , STEFANÍA ELENA 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU‐304 RAMOS MARTÍN, LUCÍA 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

ET CM‐60024ROJO COBEÑA, GEMA 08 CD ATLETISMO QUIRON 

ET CM‐60024Salazar Arroyo, Lucía 08 AYTO. AZUQUECA DE HENARES

GU‐280 SÁNCHEZ‐PUEBLA ALDA, IRENE 08 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024SANZ DE LAS HERAS, LUCÍA 07 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024VALERO SOMOLINOS, ANA 07 CD MELIZ SPORT

ET CM‐60024VAQUERIZO RUIZ, CLAUDIA 07 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024VÁZQUEZ ORNA, NURIA 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA

ET CM‐60024YAFFA BARRA, FATOUMATA 08 CA UNION GUADALAJARA


